170 SPECIAL LAWS

CHAPTER XIX.

Mareh 4,180, An Act to provide for the election of a City Marshal for
_— the City of Hastings, in the County of Dakota.

BeoTion 1. Hleotion of Gty Marshal—term of office.
2. Dutlcs of Clty Marshal.
3. Repeal of inconsistent acta.
4, When act to take effoct.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Riestion of ey . SECTION 1. That at the next election for city officers,

manhal—term i i1 said city of Hastings, tpere shet_ll be elected from the
qualified voters of said city, a city marshal, who shall
hold his oftice for one year and until his succeasor is
elected and qualified.

Dudesofety  Sgc. 2. That the city marshal shall qualify at the time
and in the maenmer, and his duties shall be the same
a8 are now provided by the charter of said city.

Repasi oftncoo- SEC. 3. That all acts and parts of acts inconsistent

satotseis!  ywith this act are hereby repealed.

o len aot 1o Sec. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from'
and after its passage.

Approved March 4, 1869.



